

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

OH-p

DNR211202

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

B04-558-2316

*330140738 601-334-6356 B L MITCHELL INC 1774 EAST AZALEA DRIVE

GREENVILLE, MS 38701 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/ ID OPENING DATE		MH 3		1 (ndorrhoght-	Destiration	Billed / Compresse
LINE	QUANTIT		OP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		Ls 1		190-46	\$ 24800	
	FORMALDE	HYDE SO	OLUTION			
	THE WEST SOLICITI	VIRGII NG BIDS CONTRA	NIA DIVI 5 FROM R ACT FOR	HASING DIVISION, SION OF NATURAL ESPONSIBLE VENDO FORMALDHYDE-B,37 TIONS.	RESOURCES IS RS FOR AN	
	FRANK WH AT FRANK DEADLINE	ITTAKER .M.WHIT FOR AI ALL TI	R IN THE TTAKER@W LL TECHN ECHNICAL	WV PURCHASING D V.GOV OR VIA FAX ICAL QUESTIONS I QUESTIONS WILL		
	EXHIBIT					
	NECESSAR ORIGINAL	UNTIL S Y TO OF CONTRA	AN SUCH "RE STAIN A ACT. TH	IS CONTRACT BECOMED EXTENDS FOR A SONABLE TIME TO NEW CONTRACT OR TO THE TREASONABLE TIME MONTHS. DURING	PERIOD OF ONE (1 TEREAFTER AS IS TENEW THE	
	TIME" TH	E VENDO	OR MAY T VING THE	ERMINATE THIS COLUMN DIRECTOR OF PURC	TRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	 WL - 1 P 12: 13
	IN THIS	CONTRAC SET HEF	ст фосим	TONS ARE STIPULATENT, THE TERMS, CONTROL FIRM FOR THE LI	CONDITIONS AND	
NATURE)	Alw	-	I SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1 6-30-11
Managen	1 47	FEIN/	4-08-	2/801	1 -	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DNR211202

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*330140738 601-334-6356 B L MITCHELL INC 1774 EAST AZALEA DRIVE GREENVILLE MS 38701

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 06/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/06 2011OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PRIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERLODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. ppen market clause: the director of purchasing may AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISTION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME of work.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATE\$ SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY DRDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT. WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE THE ORIGINAL! VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT SECOND COPY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

o

REO NUMBER DNR211202

- P	AGE
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

B04-558-2316

*330140738 601-334-6356 B L MITCHELL INC 1774 EAST AZALEA DRIVE

GREENVILLE MS 38701 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/06/2011 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID! AND TERMINATE \$UCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 05/26/2009 EXHIBIT 4 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES: UNLESS THE VENDOR INDICATES IN THE BID HIS REFUSAL TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO COUNTY, SCHOOL, MUNICIPAL AND OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES, THE BID SHALL EXTEND TO POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IF THE VENDOR DOES NOT WISH TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERM\$, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO ALL POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE, THE VENDOR MUST CLEARLY INDICATE SUCH REFUSAL IN HIS BID. SUCH REFUSAL \$HALL NOT PREJUDIÇE THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IN ANY MANNER. REV. 3/88 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE**



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR211202

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

B04-558-2316

*330140738 601-334-6356 B L MITCHELL INC 1774 EAST AZALEA DRIVE

GREENVILLE MS 38701 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 07/06/2011 01:30PM CAT NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, ₩V 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 44 RFQ. NO.: DNR211164 BID OPENING DATE: 07/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE **TELEPHONE** TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

PAC	E de
	E
	<u> </u>

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

*330140738 601-334-6356 B L MITCHELL INC 1774 EAST AZALEA DRIVE

GREENVILLE MS 38701 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B			FREIGHTTERMS		
06/03/ BID OPENING DATÉ:											
BID OPENING DATÉ:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/06/	2011	1000000000000000	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$55555555555555555	BID	$\rho_{ ext{PF}}$	NING TI	4E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI		UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM:NUI	/BER		UNITPRI	Æ	AMOUNT
			ju, como cajajdah idabila			<u>,</u>		2.00.000000000000000000000000000000000			
	*****	φυτα	Të m	 		DE∕	กพอวาา	000	*****	יייסיייא ד.	
		THIS	T2 I	HE EN	D OF	KrQ	DIKZII	202	*****	IOIAL:	<u> </u>
								1			
,				<u> </u>							
							•				
	1.										
							•				
A STATE OF THE STA											
							A				
										•	
											·
							•				
											•
											İ
						:			•		
			ļ.								
				Ì				1			
					•		•				
			1								
	I		l 	SEE RE	VERSE 8	IDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDIT	ONS		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN				<u></u>		ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO REC	INSEE	T NAM	IF AND	ADDRESS	IN S			ED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation; or 80% of the business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the business continuously in West Virginia resident vendor who has ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
<u></u>	preceding the date of this certification, or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) vears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2. —	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Ridder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. ———	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked. Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or
6. ——	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's employees are continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
requi agair	er understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the irements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty irements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty irements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty irements for such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency and the secretary of the contract or purchase order.
By so author the r	ubmission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing British and paid prizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid prizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid equired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information.
Und and cha	er penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bido	ter: BL Mitchell INC Signed: [MITCHE] Title: MANGE
Date	:
	els sey combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. DNR211202

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	•
Vendor's Name: BLMHChell, INC	
Authorized Signature: Date:	6-30-11
State of Mississippi	•
County of Nashuha M. to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30 day of	, 20
Taken, subscribed, and swort to below the time and a subscribed and swort to below the time and the subscribed and swort to below the time and the subscribed and the	,
My Commission expires 20 20 .	1 0 4-1
Chair Miss. KININ	MINNE
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLICATION	/ Junian
San Alle	()
ID No 89674 O	
★ Comm Expires June 6, 2013	
THE PUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)